SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 415

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 13

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 4, after "(1)" delete the rest of the line and insert "The 2 Governor".

3 In line 8, delete "director shall supervise and" and insert "Governor".

4 In line 9, after the first period delete the rest of the line and insert "The Governor may termi-

5 nate the ombudsman.".

6 On page 2, line 4, after "director" insert "of Human Services".

7 In line 29, delete "Department of Human Services" and insert "Governor".

8 In line 32, delete "Department of Human Services" and insert "Governor".

9